## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6964/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2022 in CRLRC No. 1245/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

VINOTH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE REP BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 96161/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 96160/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 105267/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 26-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B, AOR Mr. S. Sabari Bala Pandian, Adv.

Mr. Vasu Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR