

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

**SECTION II-C** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 231771/2023, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 3045/2023

VINOTH Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE REP BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE IA No. 231771/2023 - EX-PARTE BAIL

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B, AOR Mr. S. Sabari Bala Pandian, Adv.

Ms. Monica Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## IA NO. 231771/2023:

Taking into consideration the facts and circumstances of the case and the further fact that the appellant has undergone one year and six months incarceration, we are inclined to grant bail to the appellant.

Accordingly the appellant is granted bail on terms and conditions to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The application stands allowed.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)